Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

102775901

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Carolyn A Bonilla
Charles A. Ross, Sr. 6.14-64	Name:Carolyn A. Bonilla Internal Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Association  Limited Partnership	Street Address: 22245 West 74th Street  City: Lenexa State: KS Zip: 66227
Other	✓ Individual(s) citizenship_USA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Kansas
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other Execution Date: 10/07/2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,501,845 and 2,604,267
7. Hademan Application (10.(3)	2,604,267
A 189	
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached Yes V No  6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Michael Yakimo, Jr./Chase Law Firm, L.C.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4400 College Boulevard Suite 130	8. Deposit account number:
City: Overland Park State: KS Zip:66211	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Michael Yakimo, Jr., #28,549  Muchael	Mim/ 06/08/2004
Name of Person Signing Sig	Date 3
Jotal number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:

06/23/2004 NGETACHE 00000103 2501845

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

T TREATIL BRATE RATEL HARM ELLAN ALLAN ELLAN BRATE BRATERA

06-14-2004

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #77

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002997 FRAME: 0714** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CHARLES A. ROSS, SR., an individual, of 11952 Farley, Overland Park, Kansas 66213, has adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

COCKADOODLE BREW, Reg. No. 2,501,845 registered October 30, 2001; and

DOODLE DELITE, Reg. No. 2,604,267, registered August 6, 2002

and

WHEREAS, CAROLYN A. BONILLA, an individual, of 22245 West 74th

Street, Lenexa, Kansas 66227, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, said CHARLES A. ROSS, SR., does hereby assign unto the said

CAROLYN A. BONILLA, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

Executed this 7th day of 0ct., 2003.

Charles A. Ross, Sr

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002997 FRAME: 0715

STATE OF KANSAS ) ) ss. COUNTY OF JOHNSON )

On this 7th day of October, 2003, before me personally appeared CHARLES A. ROSS, SR., to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ANN JOHNSON	
STATE OF KANSAS	My Appt. Exp. 3-12-06

**RECORDED: 06/14/2004** 

Notary Rablic

Seal

My Commission Expires:

3-12-06